Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	7-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 10232 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	41273 -	ed original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Josef SURAN Wilhelm KAMEREIT	2. Name and addr Name:Bakeli	ess of receiving party(ies)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛄 Yes 🏹	No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		I
<ul> <li>☑ Assignment</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☑ Security Agreement</li> <li>☑ Change of Nan</li> </ul>	Street Address:	Street Address:Gennaer Str. 2-1
		D-58642 Iserlohn-Letma
C Other		Germany State: Zin:
$D_{c} = \frac{1}{2} \frac{1}$		State:Zip:
Execution Date: December 21 2002	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🍇 N
10/323,067         Filed:       Decmeber 19, 2002         Additional numb         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name         harles         A.         Muserlian         Internal Address:	nce 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF D Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit account	applications and patents involved: R 3.41)s_40.00 to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Bierman, Muserlian and La 600 Third Avenue	ucas 02-2275	
City: <u>New York</u>	(Attach duplicate co	pp of this page if paying by deposit accoun
	USE THIS SPACE	
Commissioner of Pat Was		J <u>anuary 10, 200</u> Date Ind documents:
1003 JADD01 00000025 10323067		

,

REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0941

## Assignment

In Consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee,

Bakelite AG

a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Germany</u> receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents hereby sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in <u>METHOD</u> AND COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING TRAFFIC SURFACES BECOMING SLIPPERY IN WINTER

And Said Assignee is Hereby Authorized to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

And By This Covenant The Undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent: and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee. its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives

And The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is Hereby Authorized and Requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said assignee.

Dated RECORDED: 01/10/2003	PATENT L.S. REEL: 013657 FRAME: 0942
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated	L.S.
Dated 21. Desember 2002	Jøster SURAN Willielm Kamereit. L.S. WILHELM KAMEREIT
Dated 21. Defember 2002	JØSEF SURAN